MAR. 31. 2003 4:07PM	PDATTON FORM COVER SHEETNO. 994_s pp. 120 concessor
1-51-92	PATENTS ONLY Patent & Trademark Office
To the Monorable Commissioner of Patents and Trade	marks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Carl J. GIANNATTO	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):  Name: <u>Harris Corporation</u>
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached	
3. Nature of Conveyance:	
(X) Assignment	( ) Merger
( ) Security Agr	ceement ( ) Change of Name
	October 15, 1997
Additional name(s) and address(s) attached? (	
Additional name(2) and addiesp(3) attached: (	
4. Application number(s) or patent n if this document is being filed together with A. Patent application No.(s) 08/918,152	number(s):  a new application, the execution date of the application is:  B. Patent No.(s)
Addit	cional numbers attached? ( )Yes (X)No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	
Name: <u>Christopher F. Regan, Esq</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Internal Address: <u>Allen, Dver.</u>	[ ] Enclosed
Doppelt, Milbrath & Gilchris	deposit account.
Street Address: <u>255 S.Orange Ave.</u>	·
	8. Deposit Account Number:
City: Orlando	
State: <u>Florida</u> Zip: 32802	If any additional extension and/or fee is required, or, if any additional fee for claims is required.
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge correct and any attached copy  Christopher F. Regan	and belief, the foregoing information is true and is a true copy of the original document.  February 12, 1999
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages includi	ng cover sheet, attachments and document: [ 3 ]

**REEL: 013531 FRAME: 0054** 

700027050

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, CARL J. GIANNATTO of Melbourne, Florida; hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, has made certain improvements or inventions in a VIBRATION AND SHOCK RESISTANT LIQUID CRYSTAL DISPLAY AND ASSOCIATED METHOD, for which ASSIGNOR has executed an application for United States Letters Patent filed on August 25, 1997, in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and assigned Serial No. 08/918152; and WHEREAS, HARRIS CORPORATION, a Delaware

corporation, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the same;

NOW THEREFORE, This Indenture Witnesseth: That for good and valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign and transfer to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to said United States Patent application, the invention or inventions therein shown and described and any improvements on said inventions heretofore or hereafter made, any divisions or continuations of said application, and all patents, United States and foreign, to be granted upon any such application or for the invention or inventions thereof, and any reissues, continuations or extensions of said patents; and said ASSIGNOR does hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue all patents on said United States Patent applications or for the invention or inventions hereof, in accordance with this assignment.

And said ASSIGNOR for said consideration hereby covenants and agrees that said ASSIGNOR is the owner of the full title herein conveyed and has the right to convey the same, and agrees that said ASSIGNOR will communicate to said ASSIGNEE any

PATENT REEL: 013531 FRAME: 0055 facts known to said ASSIGNOR respecting said invention or inventions, and testify in any legal proceedings when called upon by said ASSIGNEE, sign all lawful papers deemed by said ASSIGNEE as expedient to vest in it the legal title herein sought to be conveyed or for the filing and prosecution of all applications and patents, United States and foreign, and otherwise aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in obtaining full patent protection on said invention and enforcing proper protection under said patents, but in every instance at the ASSIGNEE'S expense.

			In Witr	ness	Whe	reof,	I have	hereunto	set 1	пy	hand	
and	seal	this	15 <u> </u>	day	of	0670	<u></u>	, 19	997.			
		,					(h	u fres	B			
							CARL	. GIANNAT	TO			

State of Florida : : ss.
County of Brevard :

SEAL

Harris\18960

Notary Public

My commission expires

Deborah S. Coffman

Offman

Offman

Offman

DEBORAH S. COFFMAN
MY COMMISSION & CC 681524
EXPIRES: September 13, 2001
Bonded Thru Notary Public Underwriters

2